

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).2796/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2019 in CRLP No.100591/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

C.M.N. SHASTRY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1.)No.2895/2019 (II-C)

Date : 05-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Mr. Hari Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sindoor VNL, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tanwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Our attention has been drawn to paragraph 65 of the impugned order in SLP(Cr1.)No.2796/2019, which is stated to contain the only allegation against the petitioner.

In SLP(Cr1.)No.2895/2019, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner has also drawn our attention to page 144 of the paperbook to contend that the approach adopted by the Trial Court on the protest petition is not in accordance with law.

..2/-

.2.

Issue notice in both the matters.

There shall be stay of the proceedings till the next date.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS