

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2796/2019

C.M.N. SHASTRY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (Cr1) No. 2796/19 &amp; 2895/19 to be listed. )

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 2895/2019 (II-C)

Date : 18-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Faizan Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In both the matters numbered above, Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for respondent No.1 in SLP(Cr1.) No. 2796/2019 to file counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to respondent No.1 in SLP(Cr1.) No. 2895/2019 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks, as a last chance.

List again on 26.2.2020.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar