

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2796/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2019 in CRLP No. 100591/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

C.M.N. SHASTRY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (Cr1) No. 2796/19 & 2895/19 to be listed.)
(IA No.148960/2019 FOR VACATION OF STAY)

With SLP(Cr1.)No.2895/2019
(IA No.148965/2019 FOR VACATION OF STAY)

Date : 07-01-2020 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Chaitanya Madan, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 9th January, 2020.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER