

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 2796/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2019 in CRLP No. 100591/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

C.M.N. SHASTRY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 148960/2019 - VACATING STAY

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 2895/2019 (II-C)
(FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 148965/2019
IA No. 148965/2019 - VACATING STAY)

SLP(CrI) No. 9181-9184/2019 (II-C)

IA No. 146161/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 146163/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 09-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Shyam, Adv.
Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.
Mr. Cheitany Madan, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K. parameshwar, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.

Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Chhetri, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and official translation are allowed.

List for disposal on 14.04.2020.

Parties are at liberty to file additional documents and pleadings in the meantime.

The parties will ensure that a short synopsis running into not more than three pages each is kept ready.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER