

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2796/2019

C.M.N. SHASTRY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(Crl) No. 9181 - 9184 / 2019 are listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9181-9184/2019 (II-E)

IA No. 146161/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 146163/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 31-10-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mr. V. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.  
Ms. Dhatri Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Guneswaran Pv, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR  
Ms. Diksha Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR  
Mr. Sugam Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 9181-9184/2019

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 are duly represented.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to file counter affidavit.

It has been submitted by Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Ld. Counsel that yesterday he has already filed the vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No.2. Registry to verify the same and update the records.

Ld. Counsel further submits that he does not wish to file counter affidavit. Let the submission be taken on record.

After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar

MG